

Australian College of Christian Studies - 2026 Fee Structure

Undergraduate

| Award | Unit Fee / 6 credit points | Number of Units | Total |
|---|----------------------------|-----------------|----------|
| Undergraduate Certificate in Biblical Counselling | \$2,730 | 4 | \$10,920 |
| Undergraduate Certificate in Counselling | \$2,730 | 4 | \$10,920 |
| Undergraduate Certificate in Biblical Studies | \$2,730 | 4 | \$10,920 |
| Undergraduate Certificate in Ministry | \$2,730 | 4 | \$10,920 |
| Diploma of Theology | \$2,730 | 8 | \$21,840 |
| Associate Degree of Ministry | \$2,730 | 16 | \$43,680 |
| Associate Degree of Counselling | \$2,730 | 16 | \$43,680 |
| Bachelor of Counselling | \$2,730 | 24 | \$65,520 |
| Bachelor of Counselling (Korean) | \$2,730 | 24 | \$65,520 |
| Bachelor of Theology | \$2,730 | 24 | \$65,520 |
| Bachelor of Ministry | \$2,730 | 24 | \$65,520 |
| Bachelor of Education | \$2,500 | 32 | \$80,000 |
| AUDIT | \$275 | | |
| APPLICATION FEE International Student | \$500 | | |

Postgraduate

| Award | Unit Fee / 6 credit points | Number of Units | Total |
|--|----------------------------|-----------------|----------|
| Graduate Certificate of Education | \$2,500 | 4 | \$10,000 |
| Graduate Certificate of Arts | \$3,140 | 4 | \$12,560 |
| Graduate Diploma of Education | \$3,140 | 8 | \$25,120 |
| Graduate Diploma of Counselling | \$3,140 | 8 | \$25,120 |
| Graduate Diploma of Arts | \$3,140 | 8 | \$25,120 |
| Master of Counselling | \$3,140 | 16 | \$50,240 |
| Master of Theology | \$3,140 | 12 | \$37,680 |
| Master of Divinity | \$3,140 | 24 | \$75,360 |
| Master of Arts (Theology) | \$3,140 | 12 | \$37,680 |
| Master of Teaching | \$2,500 | 16 | \$40,000 |
| AUDIT | \$275 | | |
| APPLICATION FEE International Student | \$500 | | |

| Vocational | | | |
|---|-----------------------------------|------------------------|--------------|
| Award | Unit Fee | Number of Units | Total |
| 11237NAT Certificate IV in Christian Ministry and Theology | \$515 | 9 | \$4,635 |
| 11238NAT Diploma of Christian Ministry and Theology | \$615 | 10 | \$6,150 |
| Sydney Korean Theological College - 2026 Fee Structure | | | |
| Undergraduate | | | |
| Award | Unit Fee / 9 credit points | Number of Units | Total |
| Diploma of Christian Studies (Korean) | \$1,680 | 8 | \$13,440 |
| Diploma of Ministry (Korean) | \$1,680 | 8 | \$13,440 |
| Bachelor of Theology (Korean) | \$2,415 | 24 | \$57,960 |
| Bachelor of Theology (Honours) (Korean) | \$2,415 | 8 | \$19,320 |
| APPLICATION FEE International Student | \$500 | | |
| Postgraduate | | | |
| Award | Unit Fee / 9 credit points | Number of Units | Total |
| Graduate Certificate in Arts (Korean) | \$2,625 | 4 | \$10,500 |
| Graduate Diploma of Arts (Korean) | \$2,625 | 8 | \$21,000 |
| Master of Arts (Korean) | \$2,625 | 12 | \$31,500 |
| Master of Divinity (Korean) | \$2,625 | 24 | \$63,000 |
| Master of Theology (Korean) | \$2,625 | 12 | \$31,500 |
| APPLICATION FEE International Student | \$500 | | |

NOTES:

- A Unit = one Subject of Study
- Australian Citizens, if eligible, may apply for FEE-HELP, which is a Government Based Loan system that allows students to study now and pay later.
- Fees are expressed as a cost per subject
- Fees are payable in advance for the units of study enrolled in any given trimester.
- Non-FEE-HELP Courses, these courses are a Fee-For-Service.
- Tuition fees may differ for non-standard units, including Research Units and Fieldwork/Study Tour